health and wellness but also made a significant difference in 

the lives of those in need. 

The Sagicor Sigma Corporate Run, now in its 27th year, has 

raised over $750 million for health, child-related, and educa-

tional initiatives. The 2025 staging raised an impressive One 

hundred twenty-eight million, six hundred fifty dollars 

($128,000,650) for the Kingston Public Hospital, Father Ho 

Lung and Friends Foundation, and Sir John Golding Rehabili-

tation Centre with a record-breaking participation of over 

30,000 runners. 

This remarkable achievement underscores the Judiciary's un-

wavering commitment to serving the community beyond the